



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3594 of 2025

Irshad Alias Govinda

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Mahendra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Rejoinder affidavit filed by learned counsel for the appellant is taken on record.

The office has not sent the record of trial court.

Put up on 17.10.2025, as fresh, for hearing on the application under Section 430(1) B.N.S.S., along with the record of trial court.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

October 7, 2025

Gss